Water Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU)
Additional Water Tapping Fee Per EDU for Villages at Deer Lake
Water Service Line Connection Fee

Water Service Line Connection Inspection Fee

Residential & Commercial New Water Connection Application Fee

Initial Commercial Utility Plan Review Fee

Additional Utility Plan Review Fee
Fire Line Tapping Fee
Meter Pit Charges

New Meter Installation
5/8" - 3/4" - Includes meter setting and MXU Box
1" Meter or larger
Turn Water Off or Turn Water On
During Regular Working Hours
After Regular Working Hours
Service Calls
During Regular Working Hours
After Regular Working Hours
Testing Meters
5/8" to 2" Meter
3" and larger
No charge if the meter is found to be in error
Repair or Replace Stolen, Frozen or Damaged Meters
5/8" - 3/4" Meter
Larger than 5/8" - 3/4" Meter

Replace Meter Setting

Replace MXU Box (Radio Read)

Fire Hydrant Flow Test Per Hydrant

Posting of Property Fee - Delinquent Account
Certification Fee

Missed Appointment Fee

Fee to Prepare and File Municipal Lien
(Includes Court Costs to File and Satisfy Lien)

Attorney Fees for Collection Efforts other than filing liens
Including but not limited to Bankruptcy, Execution on
Liens, Civil Actions, Payment Plan Negotiations

Returned Payments
Due to various reasons (NSF, Account Closed, etc.)
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SCHUYLKILL COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
WEST BRUNSWICK/ORWIGSBURG WATER

WATER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

Charge
$ 2,000.00

$  350.00

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
$ 100.00
Actual Cost

Actual Cost

$1,015.00 Per Inch Connection

Actual Cost

No Charge for Initial Equipment

Actual Repair or Replacement Cost

Actual Cost
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 100.00
$ 200.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 25.00
$ 30.00
$ 25.00
$ 125.00
$150.00/hour
$ 25.00
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