

SCHUYLKILL COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY WEST BRUNSWICK/ORWIGSBURG WATER

WATER MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

Water Tapping Fee per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDL	J)	\$ \$	<u>Charge</u> 2,000.00
Additional Water Tapping Fee Per EDU for Villages at	Deer Lake	\$	350.00
Water Service Line Connection Fee		Α	ctual Cost
Water Service Line Connection Inspection Fee		Ad	ctual Cost
Residential & Commercial New Water Connection Ap	plication Fee	\$	100.00
Initial Commercial Utility Plan Review Fee		Ad	ctual Cost
Additional Utility Plan Review Fee		Ad	ctual Cost
Fire Line Tapping Fee	\$1,015.00 Per In	ch C	Connection
Meter Pit Charges		Α	ctual Cost
New Meter Installation 5/8" - 3/4" - Includes meter setting and MXU Box 1" Meter or larger Turn Water Off or Turn Water On	No Charge for Init		quipment ctual Cost
During Regular Working Hours After Regular Working Hours Service Calls		\$ \$	50.00 100.00
During Regular Working Hours After Regular Working Hours		\$ \$	50.00 100.00
Testing Meters 5/8" to 2" Meter 3" and larger		\$ \$	100.00 200.00
No charge if the meter is found to be in error Repair or Replace Stolen, Frozen or Damaged Meters 5/8" - 3/4" Meter Larger than 5/8" - 3/4" Meter	s Actual Repair or Rep	\$ lace	150.00 ment Cost
Replace Meter Setting		\$	150.00
Replace MXU Box (Radio Read)		\$	150.00
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Per Hydrant		\$	1,500.00
Posting of Property Fee - Delinquent Account		\$	25.00
Certification Fee		\$	30.00
Missed Appointment Fee		\$	25.00
Fee to Prepare and File Municipal Lien (Includes Court Costs to File and Satisfy Lien)		\$	125.00
Attorney Fees for Collection Efforts other than filing I Including but not limited to Bankruptcy, Execution on Liens, Civil Actions, Payment Plan Negotiations	iens	\$18	50.00/hour
Returned Payments Due to various reasons (NSF, Account Closed, etc.)		\$	25.00